annual Budget Act for the K–12 component of the Strong Workforce Program is

provided to create, support, or expand high-quality career technical education
programs at the K–12 level that are aligned with the workforce development efforts

occurring through the Strong Workforce Program.
(c) (1) Pursuant to subdivision (b), one hundred fifty million dollars ($150,000,000)
shall be apportioned by the chancellor’s office to the fiscal agent of each consortium

based on the following weighted factors in each region:
(A) The unemployment rate. This factor shall comprise 33 percent of the allocation

formula.
(B) The region’s total average daily attendance for pupils in grades 7 to 12,